a subsidiary of Jerrold Holdings.  As such the charge is applied to the income statement of BFL, whose
results are consolidated into the Jerrold Holdings consolidated income statement.  During the current
financial year £1.17 million has been recognised to the income statement.

31. CONTROLLING PARTY

Mr HN Moser, a director of Jerrold Holdings Limited, and members of his close family, control the
Company as a result of controlling directly or indirectly 70% of the voting rights of Jerrold Holdings
Limited.

32. IFRS RECONCILIATIONS

The Group previously prepared its primary financial statements under UK GAAP, which differs in
certain significant respects from IFRSs.

The statements of financial position below show the adjustments made on transition from UK GAAP
to IFRS for the Group. No adjustments arose for the Company.

Notes to the financial statements (continued)

59  JERROLD HOLDINGS LIMITED Annual report and consolidated financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2016

32. IFRS RECONCILATIONS (Continued)

(i)  As at date of transition to IFRS – 1 July 2014

  UK GAAP (as
previously
reported)

Effect of
transition

to IFRSs

Opening
statement of

financial
position

 Note £’000 £’000 £’000

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Property, plant and equipment (v)c 4,385  (7) 4,378

Intangible assets (v)c - 7  7

Investment property

179  - 179

Investments

123  - 123

Deferred tax asset

- 4,549  4,549

   4,687  4,549  9,236

CURRENT ASSETS

Inventories

1,381  - 1,381

Loans and advances to customers (v)a, (v)b 1,076,218  (22,669) 1,053,549

Trade and other receivables (v)a, (v)b 2,433  (228) 2,205

Cash at bank and in hand  6,849  - 6,849

   1,086,881  (22,897) 1,063,984

TOTAL ASSETS   1,091,568 (18,348) 1,073,220

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables  (24,981) - (24,981)

Current tax liabilities  (5,412) - (5,412)

Borrowings  (121) - (121)

  (30,514) - (30,514)

NET CURRENT ASSETS   1,056,367  (22,898) 1,033,470

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Borrowings  (659,212) - (659,212)

Deferred tax liabilities  (30) 30  -

  (659,242) 30  (659,212)

TOTAL LIABILITIES   (689,756) 30  (689,726)

NET ASSETS   401,812 (18,318) 383,494

EQUITY

Share capital  9,778  - 9,778

Share premium account  17,527  - 17,527

Merger reserve  (9,645) - (9,645)

Capital redemption reserve  1,300  - 1,300

Revaluation reserve  21  - 21

Retained earnings (v)a, (v)b 382,578  (18,318) 364,260

EQUITY ATTRIBUTABLE TO OWNERS OF
THE COMPANY

  401,559  (18,318) 383,241

NON-CONTROLLING INTERESTS  253  - 253

TOTAL EQUITY   401,812 (18,318) 383,494

Notes to the financial statements (continued)

60  JERROLD HOLDINGS LIMITED Annual report and consolidated financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2016

32. IFRS RECONCILATIONS (continued)

(ii) Following date of transition to IFRS – 30 June 2015

  UK GAAP (as
previously
reported)

Effect of
transition

to IFRSs

IFRS
statement of

financial
position

 Note £’000 £’000 £’000

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Property, plant and equipment (v)c 5,230  (1,025) 4,205

Intangible assets (v)c - 1,025  1,025

Investment property  45  - 45

Investments  123  - 123

Deferred tax asset  - 3,515  3,515

   5,398 3,515 8,913

CURRENT ASSETS

Inventories  840  - 840

Loans and advances to customers (v)a, (v)b 1,441,635  (18,112) 1,423,523

Trade and other receivables (v)a, (v)b 2,480  (123) 2,357

Cash at bank and in hand  2,772  - 2,772

   1,447,727 (18,235) 1,429,492

TOTAL ASSETS   1,453,125 (14,720) 1,438,405

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables  (30,987) - (30,987)

Current tax liabilities  (7,866) - (7,866)

Borrowings  (158) - (158)

  (39,011) - (39,011)

NET CURRENT ASSETS   1,408,716 (18,235) 1,390,481

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Borrowings  (957,365) (40) (957,405)

Deferred tax liabilities  (125) 125  -

  (957,490) 85  (957,405)

TOTAL LIABILITIES   (996,501) 85  (996,416)

NET ASSETS   456,624 (14,635) 441,989

EQUITY

Share capital  9,779  - 9,779

Share premium account  17,527  - 17,527

Merger reserve  (9,645) - (9,645)

Capital redemption reserve  1,300  - 1,300

Retained earnings (v)a, (v)b 437,663  (14,635) 423,028

TOTAL EQUITY   456,624 (14,635) 441,989

Notes to the financial statements (continued)

61  JERROLD HOLDINGS LIMITED Annual report and consolidated financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2016

32. IFRS RECONCILATIONS (continued)

(iii) Reconciliation of profit or loss on transition to IFRS

The profit reported under UK GAAP for the year ended 30 June 2015 reconciles to that under IFRS
as follows:

 £’000 £’000

As previously reported under UK GAAP  55,063

Measurement of financial instruments at amortised cost using EIR method 12,974

Calculation of impairment provisions in accordance with IAS 39 (8,351)